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CHAPTER 226. 

AN ACT to annul section 9, of chapter 480, of the private and local 
laws of 1870, entitled, an act to incorporate Little Wolf River Im-
provement Company. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repre8ented ut 
Senate and Assemay, do enact asfollows: 

SEcTios 1. Section nine (9'), of said chapter four 
hundred and eighty (480), of the private and local 
laws of Wisconsin, for the year 1870, entitled, an act 
to incorporate the Little Wolf River Improvement 
Company, is hereby annulled, to be read as follows: 
Section 9. Said company, its assigns, successors or 
legal representatives, are hereby authorized and em-
powered to charge, have, receive and collect, from the 
owner or owners of all logs, timber or other lumber, 
passing over either of said dams, or from the party 
or parties running any logs, timber or other lumber 
over either of said dams the following tolls and 
charges: For each thousand feet that passes over 
dam number one (1), eight cents; for each thousand 
feet that passes over dam number two (2), three cents; 
for each thousand feet that passes over dam number 
three (3), eight cents; thr each thousand that passes 
over dam number four (4), nine cents; and for pass-
ing over dams number five (5), six (6) and seven (7), 
ten cents per thousand feet. 

SEcTiori 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1876. 

CHAPTER 227. 

[Published Maroh 17, 1875.] 

AN ACT to dispose of license money in the county of Rock. 

The people of the state of Wisconsita,represented in 
Senate and Assembliy, do enact as follows: 

SzerioN 1. It shall be the duty of each city, incor- Cities, villages 
towns to porated village and town in the county of Rock to 

 
and 

pay into the treasury of said county for the benefit tmyoraztLeonx.n- 

Amended. 

Rates of toll. 
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of the poor fund, for each license to sell intoxicating 
drinks, granted by any such city, incorporated vil-
lage or town, the sum of fifty dollars for each li-
cense granted, and when, by the charter of any such 
city or incorporated village a license may be granted 
for less than one year, the said city or incorporated 
village shall pay into said county treasury a sum at 
the rate of fifty dollars per year for the time for 
which such license may be granted. 

Times of pay- SEcrioN 2. The several cities, incorporated villages 
ment. and towns of the county of Rock, shall pay into the 

treasury of said county one-half of the license money 
mentioned in section one of this act, on or before the 
first Wednesday of March, and the balance on the 
first Wednesday of October in each year, for the ben-
efit of the poor fund. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its pissage. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 

CHAPTER 228. 

[Published March 16, 1875.] 

AN Acr to amend chapter two hundred and seventy-five (275), of 
the private and local laws of 1870, entitled, "an act to incorporate 
the city of Manitowoc." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, repre8ened in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as °now: 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. Section two (2), of chapter three (3), of 
chapter two hundred and seventy-five (275), of said 
act, is hereby amended by striking out the word 
"police-justice" where it occurs in said section. 

Amended. SECTION 2. Section three (3), of chapter three (3), 
of chapter two hundred and seventy-five (275), of 
said act, is hereby amended by striking out the word 
"police-justice" where it occurs in said section, and 
the word "and" immediately following said word • 
"police-justice." 

Amended. 	SECTION 3. Section six (6), of vhapter five (5), of 
chapter two hundred and seventy-five (275), is hereby 
amended so as to read as follows: Section 6. A po- 
lice justice shall be designated and appointed by the 


